Stats of Crimes Reported via The Front Desk FOI 517/13

How many crimes have been reported at police stations (via the front desk) in the financial years 2010/2011, 2011/2012 and 2012/2013?

The information you have requested is only recorded for 2012/13. In this financial year our records indicate that 150 crimes were reported at the front desks of police stations.

What crimes were reported?

Reported Offence Category	Count
Arson	2
Burglary	7
Criminal Damage	27
Drug Offences	6
Fraud Forgery	1
Robbery	1
Theft And Handling Stolen Goods	82
Violence Against The Person	24
Total	150

Which police stations were they?

Location	Total
(not recorded)	44
Bath	30
Bridewell	3
Bridgwater	2
Brislington	3
Broadbury Rd	2
Burnham	1
Chipping Sodbury	1
Clevedon	3
Fishponds	3
Kingswood	1
Minehead	1
Nailsea	1
Radstock	3
Shepton Mallet	1
Southmead	6
Street	1
Taunton	15
Trinity Rd	21
Weston Super Mare	4
Yeovil	4
Total	150